
 2015 OC CLASSIC
Whiting Ranch Ultimate Time Trial Results 

March 21, 2015 - Overall

Overall

Pos

Class

Pos
Bib Racer Name Gender Age Team Class Time Diff

1 1 78 Joel Titius M 21 SoCal Endurance Pro Men 19:31.96 -

2 1 82 Chad Gonser M 29 thinkASG/MVP Expert Men 19:39.24 +0:07.28

3 2 80 Steven Nadaskai M 16 The Path Bike Shop Expert Men 20:31.27 +0:59.31

4 2 77 Chris Heinrich M 37 The Path Bike Shop Pro Men 20:31.96 +1:00.00

5 3 85 Griffith Vertican M 37 Expert Men 21:02.15 +1:30.19

6 4 76 Daniel Eitman M 42 Kasel Cycling/Jax Bicycles Expert Men 21:07.13 +1:35.17

7 1 375 Steve Smith M 51 thinkASG/MVP SuperSport Men (45+) 21:42.37 +2:10.41

8 5 84 Nick Stilwell M 35 Moots Expert Men 21:54.50 +2:22.54

9 2 374 Dan Freeman M 47 Wheels For Life SuperSport Men (45+) 21:58.32 +2:26.36

10 1 362 Timothy Wilson M 35 Sport Men (30-39) 21:59.07 +2:27.11

11 1 380 Nico Neuville M 17 WIN-Team Racing Sport Men (29-) 22:03.55 +2:31.59

12 1 372 Casey Burton M 42 Mach 5 SuperSport Men (44-) 22:14.47 +2:42.51

13 1 393 Jeff Olson M 46 thinkASG/MVP Sport Men (40-49) 22:16.50 +2:44.54

14 2 373 David Sanderson M 33 The Path Bike Shop SuperSport Men (44-) 22:22.23 +2:50.27

15 2 382 Clint Allen M 32 Sport Men (30-39) 22:27.24 +2:55.28

16 6 79 Nate Adams M 36 Kasel Cycling/Jax Bicycles Expert Men 22:27.62 +2:55.66

17 2 363 Ben Spurgeon M 43 Santiago Cycling/BPC Sport Men (40-49) 22:38.91 +3:06.95

18 3 355 Jon Silva M 47 Sport Men (40-49) 22:39.30 +3:07.34

19 1 540 Eric Williams M 34 Corridor Recycling/Velo Pacific SingleSpeed 22:43.40 +3:11.44

20 3 385 Benjamin Islas M 36 RedMonkey Sports Sport Men (30-39) 22:45.91 +3:13.95

21 2 537 Mario Correa M 45 The Path Bike Shop SingleSpeed 22:50.52 +3:18.56

22 3 539 Craig Hartman M 48 thinkASG/MVP SingleSpeed 23:13.30 +3:41.34

23 1 370 Kevin Foley M 52 Team Velocity Sport Men (50+) 23:17.97 +3:46.01

24 4 83 Josh Oskins M 32 Kasel Cycling/Jax Bicycles SingleSpeed 23:19.55 +3:47.59

25 2 405 Randy Vogel M 60 Sport Men (50+) 23:23.85 +3:51.89

26 4 369 Jim Perry M 47 Velocity Yamaha Sport Men (40-49) 23:30.16 +3:58.20

27 5 364 Randy Schwarz M 46 Santiago Cycling/BPC Sport Men (40-49) 23:36.30 +4:04.34

28 7 81 Todd Brown M 52 Expert Men 23:38.12 +4:06.16

29 3 365 Bryce Elston M 25 The Path Bike Shop SuperSport Men (44-) 23:39.97 +4:08.01

30 6 390 Brandon Brown M 40 Kasel Cycling/Jax Bicycles Sport Men (40-49) 23:46.36 +4:14.40
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31 5 535 Richard Laflin M 44 Adrenaline Bikes SingleSpeed 23:52.45 +4:20.49

32 1 746 Tim Gonsalves M 37 The Path Bike Shop Beginner Men (30-39) 23:54.90 +4:22.94

33 7 389 Eric Akiyoshi M 43 The Path Bike Shop Sport Men (40-49) 23:56.14 +4:24.18

34 3 396 Greg Brown M 50 RokForm Sport Men (50+) 24:12.42 +4:40.46

35 4 387 Gabriel Marginean M 34 MarginxX Sport Men (30-39) 24:15.13 +4:43.17

36 5 749 Christopher Mulhern M 29 Sled Donkeys Sport Men (30-39) 24:22.50 +4:50.54

37 8 394 Richard Saxton M 42 RC10.com Sport Men (40-49) 24:23.24 +4:51.28

38 4 400 Tom Grose M 54 Sport Men (50+) 24:30.71 +4:58.75

39 1 86 Meghan Brown F 35 Kasel Cycling/Jax Bicycles Pro/Expert Women 24:32.42 +5:00.46

40 5 402 Jiri Kozesnik M 55 Sport Men (50+) 24:50.26 +5:18.30

41 9 368 David Rolape M 48 The Path Bike Shop Sport Men (40-49) 25:01.33 +5:29.37

42 4 111 John Potts M 44 RokForm SuperSport Men (44-) 25:07.46 +5:35.50

43 10 391 Thai Nguyen M 42 Sport Men (40-49) 25:25.53 +5:53.57

44 6 371 Matt Bostick M 38 The Path Bike Shop Sport Men (30-39) 25:31.26 +5:59.30

45 2 88 Leslie Williams F 39 The Path Bike Shop Pro/Expert Women 25:31.60 +5:59.64

46 6 401 Jonathan Jarrett M 52 thinkASG/MVP Sport Men (50+) 25:38.13 +6:06.17

47 11 351 David Paul M 41 G2 Bike Sport Men (40-49) 25:43.22 +6:11.26

48 12 392 Jon Olis M 47 Sport Men (40-49) 25:51.25 +6:19.29

49 13 395 Satoru Terada M 43 TLD Sport Men (40-49) 25:51.38 +6:19.42

50 7 399 David Fong M 54 The Path Bike Shop Sport Men (50+) 25:53.02 +6:21.06

51 3 376 Gary Temme M 55 RokForm SuperSport Men (45+) 25:53.28 +6:21.32

52 14 359 Blake Conner M 46 The Path Bike Shop Sport Men (40-49) 26:00.85 +6:28.89

53 2 360 Ryan Guidus M 27 Foxhead Sport Men (29-) 26:03.21 +6:31.25

54 3 87 Heidi Volpe F 47 Team Helens Pro/Expert Women 26:07.50 +6:35.54

55 1 753 Rod Booth M 49 Beginner Men (40-49) 26:09.60 +6:37.64

56 1 542 Ian Morton M 28 The Path Bike Shop Clydesdales (200 lb +) 26:11.79 +6:39.83

57 1 358 Molly Hartsough F 39 NON DOT Sport Women 26:13.42 +6:41.46

58 4 377 Bobby Walker M 53 RokForm SuperSport Men (45+) 26:18.19 +6:46.23

59 2 736 Phillip Allard M 44 SBR Sports/Trislide Beginner Men (40-49) 26:25.30 +6:53.34

60 3 741 Daryl Walker M 45 Beginner Men (40-49) 26:26.64 +6:54.68

http://replaytiming.com



 2015 OC CLASSIC
Whiting Ranch Ultimate Time Trial Results 

March 21, 2015 - Overall

Overall

Pos

Class

Pos
Bib Racer Name Gender Age Team Class Time Diff

61 1 737 Chris Hurley M 57 Beginner Men (50+) 26:30.16 +6:58.20

62 8 397 David Browning M 50 thinkASG/MVP Sport Men (50+) 26:52.97 +7:21.01

63 2 544 Maui Suzuki M 36 Sweat Hogz Cycles Clydesdales (200 lb +) 26:55.44 +7:23.48

64 3 381 Jake Reese M 17 El Toro HS MTB Sport Men (29-) 26:56.71 +7:24.75

65 4 742 Steve Schwartz M 47 Pure Racing Beginner Men (40-49) 27:02.57 +7:30.61

66 2 748 Nicholas Khaladj M 31 Beginner Men (30-39) 27:11.28 +7:39.32

67 7 386 Andrew Liao M 37 Sport Men (30-39) 27:16.91 +7:44.95

68 9 398 Craig Erion M 61 RokForm Sport Men (50+) 27:39.26 +8:07.30

69 3 747 David Gutterman M 36 Sweat Hogz Cycles Beginner Men (30-39) 27:43.78 +8:11.82

70 8 383 Joe Apodaca M 33 RokForm Sport Men (30-39) 27:48.43 +8:16.47

71 10 379 Shawn Barham M 53 Linked Cycling Sport Men (50+) 27:53.20 +8:21.24

72 1 764 Tara Neuville F 15 El Toro MTB Beginner Women 27:55.78 +8:23.82

73 2 406 Alicia Light F 47 RokForm Sport Women 27:55.98 +8:24.02

74 15 352 Kevin Olsen M 41 The Path Bike Shop Sport Men (40-49) 27:58.18 +8:26.22

75 5 756 William Lukins M 46 Beginner Men (40-49) 28:13.67 +8:41.71

76 3 357 Brandy Volden F 40 Sport Women 28:24.60 +8:52.64

77 11 403 Jim Leslie M 51 The Path Bike Shop Sport Men (50+) 28:51.22 +9:19.26

78 4 378 Steve Allen M 21 Sport Men (29-) 29:01.33 +9:29.37

79 2 763 Mike Soursby M 57 thinkASG/MVP Beginner Men (50+) 29:13.80 +9:41.84

80 6 536 Jon Arthur M 50 SingleSpeed 29:14.45 +9:42.49

81 3 738 John Molloy M 49 Beginner Men (50+) 29:15.62 +9:43.66

82 9 384 Zachary Graves M 36 The Path Bike Shop Sport Men (30-39) 29:24.30 +9:52.34

83 3 545 Glenn Zenner M 49 Clydesdales (200 lb +) 29:35.49 +10:03.53

84 12 404 Stephen Miller M 59 RokForm Sport Men (50+) 29:40.39 +10:08.43

85 6 754 Scott Hannah M 44 Redline Studios Beginner Men (40-49) 29:53.65 +10:21.69

86 4 353 Michelle Olsen F 40 The Path Bike Shop Sport Women 30:01.62 +10:29.66

87 1 743 Justin Klinkenberg M 23 Sweat Hogz Cycles Beginner Men (29-) 30:02.47 +10:30.51

88 4 541 Stephen Beatty M 37 NON DOT Clydesdales (200 lb +) 30:03.98 +10:32.02

89 5 356 Taffy Eitman F 40 Pure Ride Cycles Sport Women 30:11.08 +10:39.12

90 7 755 Greg Larson M 46 Redline Studios Beginner Men (40-49) 30:41.42 +11:09.46
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91 10 367 David Ellis M 38 Sport Men (30-39) 30:51.84 +11:19.88

92 6 354 Kelly Tesch F 35 The Path Bike Shop Sport Women 31:21.68 +11:49.72

93 4 751 Michael Nieman M 29 Beginner Men (30-39) 31:28.25 +11:56.29

94 5 752 Craig Turner M 35 Beginner Men (30-39) 31:36.06 +12:04.10

95 7 408 Kathryn Wilson F 33 The Path Bike Shop Sport Women 31:46.65 +12:14.69

96 8 760 Ryoji Zama M 49 Beginner Men (40-49) 31:49.51 +12:17.55

97 9 732 Paul Perrelle M 46 Beginner Men (40-49) 31:58.50 +12:26.54

98 10 758 Jam Paydavousi M 48 Jam Beginner Men (40-49) 32:05.94 +12:33.98

99 11 757 Carlo Manalo M 39 Beginner Men (40-49) 32:26.32 +12:54.36

100 5 361 Konstantin Budnikov M 23 thinkASG/MVP Sport Men (29-) 33:18.31 +13:46.35

101 3 734 Karina Chute F 40 Beginner Women 33:27.29 +13:55.33

102 2 733 Elissa Babiuk F 39 The Path Bike Shop Beginner Women 33:28.61 +13:56.65

103 8 407 Sherri Walker F 47 RokForm Sport Women 33:29.32 +13:57.36

104 6 750 Albert Naudin M 30 Beginner Men (30-39) 33:34.30 +14:02.34

105 13 366 Patrick Walsh M 51 Sport Men (50+) 34:02.29 +14:30.33

106 4 739 Zabrina Guizar F 41 Beginner Women 34:09.20 +14:37.24

107 7 735 Sean Mansfield M 38 Beginner Men (30-39) 34:14.28 +14:42.32

108 8 745 Peter Garfinkle M 32 Beginner Men (30-39) 35:12.44 +15:40.48

109 2 744 Lincoln Rhonemus M 13 thinkASG/MVP Beginner Men (29-) 35:51.68 +16:19.72

110 5 740 Kim Irwin F 31 The Path Bike Shop Beginner Women 36:57.20 +17:25.24

111 12 759 Tony Roberts M 44 thinkASG/MVP Beginner Men (40-49) 39:13.63 +19:41.67

112 5 543 Allan Pavino M 33 United Adobo/Fil-Am Paralegal Services Clydesdales (200 lb +) 1:06:39.04 +47:07.08

- DNS 388 Arlo Svoboda M 38 MVP Cycle Team Sport Men (30-39) - -

- DNS 538 Keith Eckstein M 56 The Path Bike Shop SingleSpeed - -

- DNS 761 Daniel Burns M 53 ESN Beginner Men (50+) - -

- DNS 762 Ken Melgoza M 52 Beginner Men (50+) - -
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1 1 78 Joel Titius M 21 SoCal Endurance Pro Men 19:31.96 -

2 1 82 Chad Gonser M 29 thinkASG/MVP Expert Men 19:39.24 +0:07.28

3 2 80 Steven Nadaskai M 16 The Path Bike Shop Expert Men 20:31.27 +0:59.31

4 2 77 Chris Heinrich M 37 The Path Bike Shop Pro Men 20:31.96 +1:00.00

5 3 85 Griffith Vertican M 37 Expert Men 21:02.15 +1:30.19

6 4 76 Daniel Eitman M 42 Kasel Cycling/Jax Bicycles Expert Men 21:07.13 +1:35.17

7 1 375 Steve Smith M 51 thinkASG/MVP SuperSport Men (45+) 21:42.37 +2:10.41

8 5 84 Nick Stilwell M 35 Moots Expert Men 21:54.50 +2:22.54

9 2 374 Dan Freeman M 47 Wheels For Life SuperSport Men (45+) 21:58.32 +2:26.36

10 1 362 Timothy Wilson M 35 Sport Men (30-39) 21:59.07 +2:27.11

11 1 380 Nico Neuville M 17 WIN-Team Racing Sport Men (29-) 22:03.55 +2:31.59

12 1 372 Casey Burton M 42 Mach 5 SuperSport Men (44-) 22:14.47 +2:42.51

13 1 393 Jeff Olson M 46 thinkASG/MVP Sport Men (40-49) 22:16.50 +2:44.54

14 2 373 David Sanderson M 33 The Path Bike Shop SuperSport Men (44-) 22:22.23 +2:50.27

15 2 382 Clint Allen M 32 Sport Men (30-39) 22:27.24 +2:55.28

16 6 79 Nate Adams M 36 Kasel Cycling/Jax Bicycles Expert Men 22:27.62 +2:55.66

17 2 363 Ben Spurgeon M 43 Santiago Cycling/BPC Sport Men (40-49) 22:38.91 +3:06.95

18 3 355 Jon Silva M 47 Sport Men (40-49) 22:39.30 +3:07.34

19 1 540 Eric Williams M 34 Corridor Recycling/Velo Pacific SingleSpeed 22:43.40 +3:11.44

20 3 385 Benjamin Islas M 36 RedMonkey Sports Sport Men (30-39) 22:45.91 +3:13.95

21 2 537 Mario Correa M 45 The Path Bike Shop SingleSpeed 22:50.52 +3:18.56

22 3 539 Craig Hartman M 48 thinkASG/MVP SingleSpeed 23:13.30 +3:41.34

23 1 370 Kevin Foley M 52 Team Velocity Sport Men (50+) 23:17.97 +3:46.01

24 4 83 Josh Oskins M 32 Kasel Cycling/Jax Bicycles SingleSpeed 23:19.55 +3:47.59

25 2 405 Randy Vogel M 60 Sport Men (50+) 23:23.85 +3:51.89

26 4 369 Jim Perry M 47 Velocity Yamaha Sport Men (40-49) 23:30.16 +3:58.20

27 5 364 Randy Schwarz M 46 Santiago Cycling/BPC Sport Men (40-49) 23:36.30 +4:04.34

28 7 81 Todd Brown M 52 Expert Men 23:38.12 +4:06.16

29 3 365 Bryce Elston M 25 The Path Bike Shop SuperSport Men (44-) 23:39.97 +4:08.01

30 6 390 Brandon Brown M 40 Kasel Cycling/Jax Bicycles Sport Men (40-49) 23:46.36 +4:14.40
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31 5 535 Richard Laflin M 44 Adrenaline Bikes SingleSpeed 23:52.45 +4:20.49

32 1 746 Tim Gonsalves M 37 The Path Bike Shop Beginner Men (30-39) 23:54.90 +4:22.94

33 7 389 Eric Akiyoshi M 43 The Path Bike Shop Sport Men (40-49) 23:56.14 +4:24.18

34 3 396 Greg Brown M 50 RokForm Sport Men (50+) 24:12.42 +4:40.46

35 4 387 Gabriel Marginean M 34 MarginxX Sport Men (30-39) 24:15.13 +4:43.17

36 5 749 Christopher Mulhern M 29 Sled Donkeys Sport Men (30-39) 24:22.50 +4:50.54

37 8 394 Richard Saxton M 42 RC10.com Sport Men (40-49) 24:23.24 +4:51.28

38 4 400 Tom Grose M 54 Sport Men (50+) 24:30.71 +4:58.75

39 5 402 Jiri Kozesnik M 55 Sport Men (50+) 24:50.26 +5:18.30

40 9 368 David Rolape M 48 The Path Bike Shop Sport Men (40-49) 25:01.33 +5:29.37

41 4 111 John Potts M 44 RokForm SuperSport Men (44-) 25:07.46 +5:35.50

42 10 391 Thai Nguyen M 42 Sport Men (40-49) 25:25.53 +5:53.57

43 6 371 Matt Bostick M 38 The Path Bike Shop Sport Men (30-39) 25:31.26 +5:59.30

44 6 401 Jonathan Jarrett M 52 thinkASG/MVP Sport Men (50+) 25:38.13 +6:06.17

45 11 351 David Paul M 41 G2 Bike Sport Men (40-49) 25:43.22 +6:11.26

46 12 392 Jon Olis M 47 Sport Men (40-49) 25:51.25 +6:19.29

47 13 395 Satoru Terada M 43 TLD Sport Men (40-49) 25:51.38 +6:19.42

48 7 399 David Fong M 54 The Path Bike Shop Sport Men (50+) 25:53.02 +6:21.06

49 3 376 Gary Temme M 55 RokForm SuperSport Men (45+) 25:53.28 +6:21.32

50 14 359 Blake Conner M 46 The Path Bike Shop Sport Men (40-49) 26:00.85 +6:28.89

51 2 360 Ryan Guidus M 27 Foxhead Sport Men (29-) 26:03.21 +6:31.25

52 1 753 Rod Booth M 49 Beginner Men (40-49) 26:09.60 +6:37.64

53 1 542 Ian Morton M 28 The Path Bike Shop Clydesdales (200 lb +) 26:11.79 +6:39.83

54 4 377 Bobby Walker M 53 RokForm SuperSport Men (45+) 26:18.19 +6:46.23

55 2 736 Phillip Allard M 44 SBR Sports/Trislide Beginner Men (40-49) 26:25.30 +6:53.34

56 3 741 Daryl Walker M 45 Beginner Men (40-49) 26:26.64 +6:54.68

57 1 737 Chris Hurley M 57 Beginner Men (50+) 26:30.16 +6:58.20

58 8 397 David Browning M 50 thinkASG/MVP Sport Men (50+) 26:52.97 +7:21.01

59 2 544 Maui Suzuki M 36 Sweat Hogz Cycles Clydesdales (200 lb +) 26:55.44 +7:23.48

60 3 381 Jake Reese M 17 El Toro HS MTB Sport Men (29-) 26:56.71 +7:24.75
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61 4 742 Steve Schwartz M 47 Pure Racing Beginner Men (40-49) 27:02.57 +7:30.61

62 2 748 Nicholas Khaladj M 31 Beginner Men (30-39) 27:11.28 +7:39.32

63 7 386 Andrew Liao M 37 Sport Men (30-39) 27:16.91 +7:44.95

64 9 398 Craig Erion M 61 RokForm Sport Men (50+) 27:39.26 +8:07.30

65 3 747 David Gutterman M 36 Sweat Hogz Cycles Beginner Men (30-39) 27:43.78 +8:11.82

66 8 383 Joe Apodaca M 33 RokForm Sport Men (30-39) 27:48.43 +8:16.47

67 10 379 Shawn Barham M 53 Linked Cycling Sport Men (50+) 27:53.20 +8:21.24

68 15 352 Kevin Olsen M 41 The Path Bike Shop Sport Men (40-49) 27:58.18 +8:26.22

69 5 756 William Lukins M 46 Beginner Men (40-49) 28:13.67 +8:41.71

70 11 403 Jim Leslie M 51 The Path Bike Shop Sport Men (50+) 28:51.22 +9:19.26

71 4 378 Steve Allen M 21 Sport Men (29-) 29:01.33 +9:29.37

72 2 763 Mike Soursby M 57 thinkASG/MVP Beginner Men (50+) 29:13.80 +9:41.84

73 6 536 Jon Arthur M 50 SingleSpeed 29:14.45 +9:42.49

74 3 738 John Molloy M 49 Beginner Men (50+) 29:15.62 +9:43.66

75 9 384 Zachary Graves M 36 The Path Bike Shop Sport Men (30-39) 29:24.30 +9:52.34

76 3 545 Glenn Zenner M 49 Clydesdales (200 lb +) 29:35.49 +10:03.53

77 12 404 Stephen Miller M 59 RokForm Sport Men (50+) 29:40.39 +10:08.43

78 6 754 Scott Hannah M 44 Redline Studios Beginner Men (40-49) 29:53.65 +10:21.69

79 1 743 Justin Klinkenberg M 23 Sweat Hogz Cycles Beginner Men (29-) 30:02.47 +10:30.51

80 4 541 Stephen Beatty M 37 NON DOT Clydesdales (200 lb +) 30:03.98 +10:32.02

81 7 755 Greg Larson M 46 Redline Studios Beginner Men (40-49) 30:41.42 +11:09.46

82 10 367 David Ellis M 38 Sport Men (30-39) 30:51.84 +11:19.88

83 4 751 Michael Nieman M 29 Beginner Men (30-39) 31:28.25 +11:56.29

84 5 752 Craig Turner M 35 Beginner Men (30-39) 31:36.06 +12:04.10

85 8 760 Ryoji Zama M 49 Beginner Men (40-49) 31:49.51 +12:17.55

86 9 732 Paul Perrelle M 46 Beginner Men (40-49) 31:58.50 +12:26.54

87 10 758 Jam Paydavousi M 48 Jam Beginner Men (40-49) 32:05.94 +12:33.98

88 11 757 Carlo Manalo M 39 Beginner Men (40-49) 32:26.32 +12:54.36

89 5 361 Konstantin Budnikov M 23 thinkASG/MVP Sport Men (29-) 33:18.31 +13:46.35

90 6 750 Albert Naudin M 30 Beginner Men (30-39) 33:34.30 +14:02.34

http://replaytiming.com



 2015 OC CLASSIC
Whiting Ranch Ultimate Time Trial Results 

March 21, 2015 - Male Overall

Overall

Pos

Class

Pos
Bib Racer Name Gender Age Team Class Time Diff

91 13 366 Patrick Walsh M 51 Sport Men (50+) 34:02.29 +14:30.33

92 7 735 Sean Mansfield M 38 Beginner Men (30-39) 34:14.28 +14:42.32

93 8 745 Peter Garfinkle M 32 Beginner Men (30-39) 35:12.44 +15:40.48

94 2 744 Lincoln Rhonemus M 13 thinkASG/MVP Beginner Men (29-) 35:51.68 +16:19.72

95 12 759 Tony Roberts M 44 thinkASG/MVP Beginner Men (40-49) 39:13.63 +19:41.67

96 5 543 Allan Pavino M 33 United Adobo/Fil-Am Paralegal Services Clydesdales (200 lb +) 1:06:39.04 +47:07.08

- DNS 388 Arlo Svoboda M 38 MVP Cycle Team Sport Men (30-39) - -

- DNS 538 Keith Eckstein M 56 The Path Bike Shop SingleSpeed - -

- DNS 761 Daniel Burns M 53 ESN Beginner Men (50+) - -

- DNS 762 Ken Melgoza M 52 Beginner Men (50+) - -
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1 1 86 Meghan Brown F 35 Kasel Cycling/Jax Bicycles Pro/Expert Women 24:32.42 -

2 2 88 Leslie Williams F 39 The Path Bike Shop Pro/Expert Women 25:31.60 +0:59.18

3 3 87 Heidi Volpe F 47 Team Helens Pro/Expert Women 26:07.50 +1:35.08

4 1 358 Molly Hartsough F 39 NON DOT Sport Women 26:13.42 +1:41.00

5 1 764 Tara Neuville F 15 El Toro MTB Beginner Women 27:55.78 +3:23.36

6 2 406 Alicia Light F 47 RokForm Sport Women 27:55.98 +3:23.56

7 3 357 Brandy Volden F 40 Sport Women 28:24.60 +3:52.18

8 4 353 Michelle Olsen F 40 The Path Bike Shop Sport Women 30:01.62 +5:29.20

9 5 356 Taffy Eitman F 40 Pure Ride Cycles Sport Women 30:11.08 +5:38.66

10 6 354 Kelly Tesch F 35 The Path Bike Shop Sport Women 31:21.68 +6:49.26

11 7 408 Kathryn Wilson F 33 The Path Bike Shop Sport Women 31:46.65 +7:14.23

12 3 734 Karina Chute F 40 Beginner Women 33:27.29 +8:54.87

13 2 733 Elissa Babiuk F 39 The Path Bike Shop Beginner Women 33:28.61 +8:56.19

14 8 407 Sherri Walker F 47 RokForm Sport Women 33:29.32 +8:56.90

15 4 739 Zabrina Guizar F 41 Beginner Women 34:09.20 +9:36.78

16 5 740 Kim Irwin F 31 The Path Bike Shop Beginner Women 36:57.20 +12:24.78
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